LNGII 73,957 81,232 86,564 88,371 91,787 95,195 96,989 79,308 83,105 85,311 86,680 90,082 93,488

LNGIII 75,801 83,259 88,728 90,574 94,076 97,567 99,410 81,287 85,180 87,443 88,844 92,330 95,820
LONGEVITY INCREMENT AMOUNTS2

LNGI 1,845 2,026 2,162 2,205 2,289 2,373 2,421 1,978 2,073 2,131 2,162 2,248 2,333
LNGII 3,690 4,053 4,317 4,410 4,580 4,749 4,837 3,955 4,145 4,255 4,324 4,494 4,665
LNGIII 5,534 6,080 6,481 6,613 6,869 7,121 7,258 5,934 6,220 6,387 6,488 6,742 6,997

1.  For a teacher to advance beyond the MA lane, the semester hours or equivalent must be taken after completion of the requirements for a Master’s Degree.
2.  Longevity pay shall be paid to teachers in their respective salary lanes at the amounts provided above for service beyond 15 years in Troy Schools, beyond 20 years in Troy Schools,
and beyond 25 years in Troy Schools.
3.  Teachers shall not be allowed to go onto the following salary lanes after the 1996-97 school year:  BA+15, BA+25, MA+5, MA+15 and MA+25.  Additionally, only employees hired on
or before December 14, 1971 shall be allowed to progress to the BA+30 lane.

69

70

SCHEDULE B - EXTRA DUTY PAY
2006-2007 & 2007-2008

ATHLETIC COACHING POSITIONS

In addition to the base salary, the following extra duty assignments requiring time outside regular school
hours shall be paid at the percentage figure shown multiplied by $58,256 in 2006-2007, and $59,275 in 2007-
2008

CATEGORY I
FOOTBALL  06/07 07/08  BASKETBALL  06/07 07/08
VARSITY 11.60% $ 6,758 $6,876  VARSITY 11.60% $ 6,758 $6,876
ASST. VARSITY 7.50% 4,369 4,446  ASST. VARSITY 7.50% 4,369 4,446
JUNIOR VARSITY 7.50% 4,369 4,446  JUNIOR VARSITY 7.50% 4,369 4,446
ASST. JR. VARSITY 7.00% 4,078 4,149  FRESHMAN 7.00% 4,078 4,149
FRESHMAN 7.00% 4,078 4,149  8TH GRADE 6.00% 3,495 3,557
ASST. FRESHMAN 6.50% 3,787 3,853  7TH GRADE 6.00% 3,495 3,557
HEAVY WEIGHT 6.00% 3,495 3,557
LIGHT WEIGHT 6.00% 3,495 3,557
ASST. HEAVYWEIGHT 5.50% 3,204 3,260
ASST. LIGHT WEIGHT 5.50% 3,204 3,260

CATEGORY II  06/07 07/08
GYNMASTICS   SWIMMING  06/07 07/08
VARSITY 9.00% $5,243 $5,335  VARSITY 9.00% $5,243 $5,335
ASST. VARSITY 7.00% 4,078 4,149  ASST. VARSITY 7.00% 4,078 4,149
   JUNIOR VARSITY 7.00% 4,078 4,149
WRESTLING
VARSITY 9.00% $5,243 $5,335
JUNIOR VARSITY 7.00% 4,078 4,149
FRESHMAN 6.00% 3,495 3,557

CATEGORY III
BASEBALL/SOFTBALL  06/07 07/08  VOLLEYBALL  06/07 07/08
VARSITY 8.00% $4,660 $4,742  VARSITY 8.00% $4,660 $4,742
JUNIOR VARSITY 6.50% 3,787 3,853  JUNIOR VARSITY 6.50% 3,787 3,853
FRESHMAN 6.00% 3,495 3,557  FRESHMAN 6.00% 3,495 3,557
   8TH GRADE 5.25% 3,058 3,112
   7TH GRADE 5.25% 3,058 3,112
TRACK
VARSITY 8.00% $4,660 $4,742  LACROSSE
ASST. VARSITY 6.50% 3,787 3,853  VARSITY 8.00% $4,660 $4,742
FRESHMAN 6.00% 3,495 3,557  ASST. VARSITY 6.50% 3,787 3,853
8TH GRADE 5.25% 3,058 3,112  JUNIOR VARISTY 6.50% 3,787 3,853
7TH GRADE 5.25% 3,058 3,112  ASST. JR. VARSITY 6.00% 3,495 3,557
ASSISTANT 7TH & 8TH  4.50% 2,622 2,667
   HOCKEY
SOCCER   VARISTY 8.00% $4,660 $4,742
VARSITY 8.00% $4,660 $4,742  ASSISTANT 6.50% 3,787 3,853
JUNIOR VARSITY 6.50% 3,787 3,853
FRESHMAN 6.00% 3,495 3,557  WATER POLO